# OP \$40.00 3334945

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM851702

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fence Post Co.		04/18/2022	Corporation: WASHINGTON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUESTOR REGEN CO.		
Street Address:	527 CALIFORNIA AVE		
City:	Reno		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89509		
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3334945	ACRES U.S.A.	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3193658443

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 319-365-9461

Email: uspto@shuttleworthlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brett D. Papendick

Address Line 1: 115 3rd Street SE, Suite 500
Address Line 4: Cedar Rapids, IOWA 52401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brett D. Papendick	
SIGNATURE:	/brettdpapendick/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2023	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=02492424#page1.tif source=02492424#page2.tif source=02492424#page3.tif source=02492424#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008251 FRAME: 0650



Filed
Secretary of State
State of Washington
Date Filed: 04/25/2022
Effective Date: 04/25/2022
UBI #: 601 619 082

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

# **BUSINESS INFORMATION**

**Business Name:** 

QUESTOR REGEN CO.

UBI Number: **601 619 082** 

001 012 002

Business Type:

WA PROFIT CORPORATION

**Business Status:** 

**ACTIVE** 

Principal Office Street Address:

580 MALLORY WAY, CARSON CITY, NV, 89701-5360, UNITED STATES

Principal Office Mailing Address:

PO BOX 1927, CARSON CITY, NV, 89702-1927

Expiration Date: **04/30/2022** 

Jurisdiction:

UNITED STATES, WASHINGTON

Formation/Registration Date:

04/03/1995

Period of Duration:

**PERPETUAL** 

Inactive Date:

Nature of Business:

# **BUSINESS TYPE**

Current Business Type:

WA PROFIT CORPORATION

Amend Business Type:

#### **BUSINESS NAME**

**Business Name:** 

QUESTOR REGEN CO.

#### REGISTERED AGENT

Registered Agent Name S

**Street Address** 

**Mailing Address** 

This document is a public record. For more information visit www.sos.wa.gov/corps

Work Order #: 2022041900255132 - 1

Received Date: 04/19/2022 TRADEMARK \$50.00

REEL: 008251 FRAME: 0651

NORTHWEST 522 W RIVERSIDE AVE STE N, SPOKANE, 522 W RIVERSIDE AVE STE N, SPOKANE, REGISTERED AGENT, LLC WA, 99201-0580, UNITED STATES WA, 99201-0580, UNITED STATES

#### REGISTERED AGENT CONSENT

Customer provided Registered Agent consent? - Yes

## ADOPTION OF ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

The Articles of Amendment were duly adopted by the board of directors; member approval was not required.

#### DURATION

Duration:

**PERPETUAL** 

#### EFFECTIVE DATE

Effective Date:

04/25/2022

#### DATE OF ADOPTION

Date of Adoption:

04/18/2022

#### CORPORATE SHARES – AMENDED

Number of Authorized shares:

1000

Class of Shares:

Common Stock: Yes Preferred Stock: No

Did your share information change? No

Implementation plan for change:

# RETURN ADDRESS FOR THIS FILING

Attention:

TAMMY MECKLER

Email:

TMECKLER@QUESTORCORP.COM

Address:

580 MALLORY WAY, CARSON CITY, NV, 89701-5353, UNITED STATES

#### UPLOADED DOCUMENTS

Document Type Source Created By Created Date

No Value Found.

#### UPLOAD ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS

Name Document Type

Work Order #: 2022041900255132 - 1

Received Date: 04/19/2022
TRADEMARK \$50.00

REEL: 008251 FRAME: 0652

No Value Found.

# **EMAIL OPT-IN**

I hereby opt into receiving all notifications from the Secretary of State for this entity via email only. I acknowledge that I will no longer receive paper notifications.

# **AUTHORIZED PERSON - STAFF CONSOLE**

This document is a public record. For more information visit www.sos.wa.gov/corps

Document is signed.

Person Type:

**INDIVIDUAL** 

First Name:

**JAMES** 

Last Name:

**ARDEN** 

Title:

**DIRECTOR OF FINANCE** 

Work Order #: 2022041900255132 - 1

Received Date: 04/19/2022 **TRADEMARK** \$50.00

**REEL: 008251 FRAME: 0653** 

# iness Sepprations and Charities Filing System

=

#### **ENTITY INFORMATION**

**Business Name:** 

QUESTOR REGEN CO.

**UBI Number:** 

601 619 082

#### NAME CHANGE HISTORY

Filing Number	Old Name	New Name	Created Date
16670204	FENCE POST CO.	QUESTOR REGEN CO.	04/25/2022 03:15:12 PM

**Back** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008251 FRAME: 0654 ...